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CONSTRUCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


136. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total length of National Highways (NHs) constructed during the last three years;

(b) the length of highways, construction of which was underway on 31 March, 2014 and that of the ones under active consideration of the Government then;

(c) the details of new National Highways planned after June 2014, year-wise; and

(d) the cost estimated to be incurred thereon?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) About 14731 km of National Highways (NHs) have been constructed during the last three

years.

(b)   As on 31
st
 March 2014, About 28880 km of NHs were under construction after that

25074 km have been awarded till Dec 2016 for the construction of NHs.

(c) to (d) New National Highways declared after June 2014 is as follows:

Year New National Highways (kms)

2014-15 (After June 2014) 5662

2015-16 3180

2016-17 upto 31.01.2017 12288


 And likely fund required in development of NHs in next five year is 9,33,000 Crores.

*****

